UNITED STATES SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION Washington, D.C. 20549

FORM 8-K

CURRENT REPORT

Pursuant to Section 13 or 15(d) of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934

Date of report (Date of earliest event reported): November 21, 2024

Abpro Holdings, Inc.

(Exact name of registrant as specified in its charter)

1-800-396-5890 elephone number, including are N/A ormer address, if changed since	
N/A ormer address, if changed since	(Zip Code) a code)
N/A ormer address, if changed since	a code)
N/A ormer address, if changed since	
ormer address, if changed since	last report)
4 4 . 4	
tended to simultaneously satis	fy the filing obligation of the registrant under any of the
rities Act (17 CFR 230.425)	
ge Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12)	
b) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.14d-2(b))
c) under the Exchange Act (17	CFR 240.13e-4(c))
Trading Symbol(s)	Name of Each Exchange on Which Registered
ABP	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
ABPWW	The Nasdaq Stock Market LLC
	Rule 405 of the Securities Act of 1933 (§230.405 of this
=	he extended transition period for complying with any new . \Box
	rities Act (17 CFR 230.425) ge Act (17 CFR 240.14a-12) b) under the Exchange Act (17 c) under the Exchange Act (17 c) Trading Symbol(s) ABP ABPWW rowth company as defined in In 140.12b-2 of this chapter).

Item 5.02. Departure of Directors or Certain Officers; Election of Directors; Appointment of Certain Officers; Compensatory Arrangements of Certain Officers.

On November 21, 2024, Shahraab Ahmad notified Abpro Holdings, Inc., a Delaware corporation (the "Company") of his resignation as the Company's Chief Financial Officer, effective November 22, 2024.

SIGNATURE

Pursuant to the requirements of the Securities Exchange Act of 1934, the registrant has duly caused this report to be signed on its behalf by the undersigned hereunto duly authorized.

ABPRO HOLDINGS, INC.

By: /s/ Ian Chan

Name: Ian Chan

Title: Chief Executive Officer

Dated: November 27, 2024